502486513 09/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EAU ET FEU (S.A.S.)	08/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EUROSTAR BIDCO LTD	
Street Address:	Station Road, High Bentham	
City:	Lancashire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LA2 7NA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14003643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142382401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3142382400

Email: patents@polsterlieder.com

Correspondent Name: Polster Lieder Woodruff & Lucchesi, LC Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 2: David L. Howard

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EAUE E326W1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Howard
Signature:	s/David L. Howard/
Date:	09/06/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=EAUE_Assignment_Eau_to_Eurostar#page1.tif source=EAUE_Assignment_Eau_to_Eurostar#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031154 FRAME: 0396 H \$40.00 1400364

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the 5th day of August 2013

BETWEEN

EAU ET FEU (S.A.S.) a company organised under the laws of France, of 82 rue Lesage, F-51100 Reims, France ("The Assignor") and

EUROSTAR BIDCO LTD a company organised under the laws of England and Wales (company registration no. 844192), of Station Road, High Bentham, Lancashire LA2 7NA United Kingdom ("The Assignee")

WHEREAS

- A. The Assignor is the applicant for the International (PCT) patent application listed in Schedule A below ("The Patent Application")
- B. The Assignor has agreed to transfer to the Assignee all rights in The Patent Application

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

- 1. In consideration of good and valuable consideration the Assignor with full title guarantee HEREBY assigns to the Assignee ALL their right, title and interest in and to The Patent Application and patents resulting from The Patent Application when granted, for the full term of such patents, including the right to bring proceedings and claim damages costs and such other relief as may be available in respect of any past infringement TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely
- The Assignor shall at the request and expense of the Assignee execute all such documents and do all such acts as may be necessary or proper for procuring registration of The Patent Application in the name of the Assignee
- This Assignment is to be construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales.
- 4. The Assignor and the Assignee hereby certify that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction whereby rights in any property other than intellectual property were transferred.

PATENT REEL: 031154 FRAME: 0397

Schedule A – The Patent Application

International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2011/001065 dated 11 March 2011 and entitled "Fire Fighting Foam Composition".

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have executed these presents the day and year first above written

Executed as a deed on behalf of

EAU ET FEU (S.A.S.)

(Director/company secretary)

(Director/company secretary)

Executed as a deed on behalf of

EUROSTAR BIDCO LTD

(Director/company secretary)

(Director/company secretary)

PATENT REEL: 031154 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 09/06/2013